FORM P70-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	05-07-	1000	Γ	Docket N	lo.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		21818 2 1118 21111 1291 153 1	1		
SM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼			▼	▼	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	101031	667	ttached orig	inal documents or co	py thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wet 'N Wild, Inc. Seneral Partnership	Association Limited Partnership Yes M No Merger Change of Name	2. Name and a Name: Ogc Internal Add Street Addre City: New Y Individua Associati General I Limited P Corporati Other If assignee is not designation is a	ddress of receiden Park Mana ress: 25th Fla ress: Two Pena ork l(s) citizenship on Partnership reartnership tion-StateDel ot domiciled in the	iving party(ies): gement, Inc. por isylvania Plaza State: NY Z aware United States, a domestic Yes	P: <u>10121</u>
4. Application number(s) or registration number. A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/472,089 75/481,988	umbers(s):	В.	Trademark Re	gistration No.(s)	
	Additional numbers a			e and	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Mary Dalton Baril, Esq. Internal Address: McGuire, Woods, Battle & Boothe LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street		8. Deposit acco	ount number:		
City: <u>Richmond</u> State: 5/06/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000152 75472089	<u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>23219-</u> 4030 DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE			
1 FC:481 40.00 OP 2 FC:482 25.00 OP	20 1101	TO THIS OF NOL			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document. Mary Dalton Baril Name of Person Signing Total	f, the foregoing information of pages including of	Dallon E Signature	Ban/	t attached copy is a tr	ue copy 1999

REEL: 1893 FRAME: 0393

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK AND SERVICEMARK APPLICATIONS

Whereas, Wet 'N Wild, Inc., a Florida corporation, whose address is c/o Universal Studios Recreation Group, 100 Universal City Plaza, LRW-11, Universal City, CA 91608, has adopted, used and is using the marks for which they have filed applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified on Exhibit A, attached hereto; and

Whereas, Ogden Park Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is Two Pennsylvania Plaza, 25th Floor, New York, NY 10121, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wet 'N Wild, Inc. does hereby assign unto Ogden Park Management, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the attached identified applications therefor.

This Assignment is made as of March 31, 1999 and shall be effective in all respects as of the same date.

Wet 'N Wild, Inc.

By:	(12-1)(1.2)
-	PETER D. CSATTHY

Print Name Title: V.F.

Date: 4/14/49

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS Angeles

On April 21e, 1999 before me, personally appeared Composition, the Vici Problem of Wet 'N Wild, Inc., a Florida corporation, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

(Seal)

FRANCES K. CURRAN
Commission # 1172132
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Commission # 1272022

WET 'N WILD U.S. APPLICATIONS

U.S. APPLICATIONS

Trademark App. No. App. Date Action Date

Hydra Fighter 75/472089 4/22/98

Royal Flush 75/481988 5/8/98

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/03/1999 REEL: 1893 FRAME: 0395